

LFIR # 2208

Project Title	Jackson County - Public Safety-Ambulance Funds			
Senate Sponsor	George Gainer			
Date of Request	01/03/2020			
Project/Program				
	o purchase three ambulances for the tran	sportation disadvantaged.	This request will support the growth	
State Agency to	receive requested funds Depa	artment of Transporta	tion	
State Agency conf	tacted? O Yes No	·		
Amount of the No	onrecurring Request for Fiscal	Year 2020-2021		
Type of Funding	g	Amount		
Operations		750,000		
Fixed Capital Ou	ıtlay	000		
Total State Fun	ds Requested	750,000		
otal Project Cos	et for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (ind	cluding matching fu	nds available for this proje	
	s Requested (from question #6)	750000	100.0 %	
Matching Funds				
Federal		00	0 %	
State (excluding	the amount of this request)	00	0 %	
Local		00	0 %	
Other		00	0 %	
Total Project Co	osts for Fiscal Year 2020-2021	750,000	100 %	
	previously received state fundi most recent instance:	ng? ○ Yes • N	No	
f yes, provide the			ific	
Fiscal Year	Amount	Spec	istion # Vetoed	
		nrecurring Spec	ation # Vetoed	



LFIR # 2208

10. Details on how the requested state funds will be expended

Spending Category	Description	Amount
Administrative Costs:		
Executive Director/Project Head Salary and Benefits		
Other Salary and Benefits		
Expense/Equipment/ Travel/Supplies/Other	Funds will be used to purchase three ambulances for the transportation disadvantaged.	750,000
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		
Operational Costs: Oth	ner	
Salary and Benefits		
Expense/Equipment/ Travel/Supplies/Other		
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		
Fixed Capital Construc	ction/Major Renovation:	
Construction/Renovation/	,	
Land/Planning Engineering		
Total State Funds Ro	equested (must equal total from question #6)	750,000



LFIR # 2208

11. Program	Performance
-------------	-------------

I.	Program Performance What specific purpose or goal will be achieved by the funds requested?
	Funding will be used to purchase three ambulances for the transportation disadvantaged. This request will support the growth and long term recovery efforts of the county.
b.	What activities and services will be provided to meet the intended purpose of these funds?
	Accessibility to adequate ambulatory services.
C.	What direct services will be provided to citizens by the appropriation project?
	Essential emergency services.
l .	Who is the target population served by this project? How many individuals are expected to be served?
	All citizens living in and visiting Jackson County.
e.	What is the expected benefit or outcome of this project? What is the methodology by which this outcome will be measured?
	Additional ambulances adding to or replacing the current fleet. Adequate number and functionality of apparatus benefiting residents/constituents in increased and more timely services being provided.
f.	What are the suggested penalties that the contracting agency may consider in addition to its standard penalties for failing to meet deliverables or performance measures provided for in the contract?
	Return of funds.



LFIR # 2208

N	/A					
Re	equestor Contact	t Information				
a.	First Name	Wilanne	Last Name	Daniels		
b.	Organization	Jackson County Board of County	Commissione	ers		
c.	E-mail Address	wdaniels@jacksoncountyfl.com				
d.	Phone Number	(850)693-6657	Ext.			
Re	Recipient Contact Information					
a.	Organization	Jackson County Board of County	Commissione	ers		
b.	Municipality and	County Jackson				
c.	. Organization Type					
	For-profit E	For-profit Entity				
	Non-Profit	•				
	O Non-Profit 5	501(c) (4)				
	Local Entity	1				
	O University of	or College				
	Other (plea	se specify)				
d.	First Name	Wilanne	Last Name	Daniels		
e.	E-mail Address	wdaniels@jacksoncountyfl.com				
f.	Phone Number					
Lo	obbyist Contact I	Information				
a.	Name	Alan Suskey				
b.	Firm Name	Suskey Consulting				
c.	E-mail Address	as@suskeyconsulting.com				
	Phone Number	(850)5108314	Ext.			